

आयुध निर्माणी मेदक
आर्मर्ड व्हीकल्स निगम लिमिटेड की इकाई
भारत सरकार का उद्यम,
रक्षामंत्रालय



ORDNANCE FACTORY MEDAK
A UNIT OF ARMOURD VEHICLES NIGAM LTD
A GOVT. OF INDIA ENTERPRISE
MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

CIN-U35990TN2021GOI144404

NO.- 76026/TE-12/OFMK/EOC/ TR Shed /23-24

DT: 06.09.2023

To

M/s Bantu Suresh Goud Civil Contractor
H. No.: 6-111/1, Singapur, Bhavani Nagar,
Shankarpally(Mdl),
Ranga Reddy(Dist) - 501 203.

Dear Sirs,

Sub : Construction of new shed for Gas cutting and painting works at Tool Room
inside factory area at OFMK.

Ref: T.E. No.76026/TE-12/OFMK/EOC/ TR Shed /23-24 DT.13-07-2023

CPPP Tender ID No. 2023_AVNL_159597_1, Dt. 13.07.2023

For and on behalf of the President of India, I hereby convey the acceptance of your tender by the competent financial authority for the above mentioned work for a total value of Rs. **Rs. 51,43,080.00** (Fifty One Lakhs Forty Three thousand and Eighty only) and order the services detailed in the schedule enclosed herewith at the item rates quoted by you in Schedule 'A' of the Tender documents as per the terms, conditions and specifications laid therein. List of items, to be issued by factory, is given in Schedule 'B'.

2. The contract is allotted with No. **CGM/OFMK/EO(C)/12 of 2023-24, Dated 06/09/23** which will have to be quoted by you in all future correspondence in connection with this contract.

3. In accordance with condition No. 22 of the General Condition of Contract (IAFW-2249), please submit the security deposit of **Rs.1,48,000.00** (Rupees One Lakh Forty Eight thousand only) in favour of "**AVNL OF MEDAK YEDDUMAILARAM**" as mentioned in tender condition.

The maturity date of security Deposit shall be minimum **14 months** from date of the completion of contract.

4. The contract shall be governed by the terms and conditions as per the contract documents enclosed and general condition of contract MES IAFW 2249. The deviation limit shall be as per the clause No.19.1.1 & 19.1.2 of MES Contract Manual (latest revision).

5. Shri A.K.Shukla, JWM/FA and Shri Ch.Srinivasa Rao, JWM/YMS are nominated as Engineer-in-Charge and Site In-charge for the subject work respectively.


SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTOR


JT. GENERAL MANAGER
FOR CHIEF GENERAL MANAGER

आयुध निर्माणी मेदक
आर्मर्ड व्हीकल्स निगम लिमिटेड की इकाई
भारत सरकार का उद्यम,
रक्षामंत्रालय



ORDNANCE FACTORY MEDAK
A UNIT OF ARMoured VEHICLES NIGAM LTD
A GOVT. OF INDIA ENTERPRISE
MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

CIN-U35990TN2021GOI144404

6. You are requested to contact the Engineer-in-Charge within 7 days of receipt of this letter for taking over of site and to make time and progress chart. You will also maintain wage-cum-muster roll and all other records as required in Contract Labour Rules and Acts.

7. Please acknowledge receipt of this letter and return two copies duly signed by you in proof of acceptance within seven days from the date of receipt of this communication.

SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTOR

RAVI SINGH
JT. GENERAL MANAGER
FOR CHIEF GENERAL MANAGER
FOR & ON BEHALF OF PRESIDENT OF INDIA

Copy to:

1. HOS/Finance
2. Shri Sachin Tyagi, WM – Technical Examiner
3. Shri A.K.Shukla, JWM/FA – Engineer in Charge
4. Shri Ch.Srinivasa Rao, JWM/YMS – Site in Charge

आयुध निर्माणी मेदक
आर्मर्ड व्हीकल्स निगम लिमिटेड की इकाई
भारत सरकार का उद्यम,
रक्षामंत्रालय



ORDNANCE FACTORY MEDAK
A UNIT OF ARMOURD VEHICLES NIGAM LTD
A GOVT. OF INDIA ENTERPRISE
MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

CIN-U35990TN2021GOI144404

IN LIEU OF IAFW-1823(REVISED)
CONTRACTORS' ORDER SHEET

Work Order/Deviation Order No	CGM/OFMK/EO(C)/12 of 2023-24
Acceptance letter No	T.E. No.76026/TE-12/OFMK/EOC/ TR Shed /23-24 DT.02.09.2023
Contractor's Name	M/s Bantu Suresh Goud Civil Contractor, Shankarpally
Name of the work	Construction of new shed for Gas cutting and painting works at Tool Room inside factory area at OFMK.
CA amount	Rs. 51,43,080.00

PARTICULARS

1	Authority	CWC decision No. LEVEL-I
2	Brief Description of work to be carried out	As per details in sheet attached and adhering to your firm quotation for all Terms & Conditions therein & rate quoted in Schedule 'A' enclosed with tender documents
3	Time effect	
	a. Date of handing over of the site	06.09.2023
	b. Date of commencement of work	06.09.2023
	c. Date of Completion as per contract	05.09.2024
	d. Date for completion shown in previous Orders	NA
	e. Revised date of completion	NA
4	Financial effect (Rs.)	
	a. Present order	Rs. 51,43,080.00
	b. Contract amount as adjusted by previous orders	NA
	c. Contract amount adjusted up to and including this order	NA
5	Expenditure to be booked under code Head No	920/34
6	Certified that no special rate is involved	
7	Technical Examiner	Shri Sachin Tyagi, Works Manager
8	Approved	RAVI SINGH, JOINT GENERAL MANAGER
9	Accepted	M/s Bantu Suresh Goud Civil Contractor, Shankarpally


SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTOR


JT. GENERAL MANAGER
FOR CHIEF GENERAL MANAGER

Copy To:

1. M/s Bantu Suresh Goud Civil Contractor, Shankarpally
2. Finance/OFMK
3. Sr. Security Officer
4. Safety

5. Shri Sachin Tyagi, WM/R&D-II - TE
6. Shri A.K.Shukla, JWM/FA - EIC
7. Shri Ch. Srinivasa Rao, JWM/YMS - SIC
8. LWO

SCHEDULE – "A"

Name of Work: Construction of new shed for Gas cutting and painting works at Tool Room inside factory area at OFMK

CA No. CGM/OFMK/EO(C)/12 of 2023-24, Dated 06/09/23

Item Code	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Rate/Unit	Total Cost
1	<u>SURFACE EXCAVATION</u> : Surface excavation in hard/dense soil n.exc (not exceeding) 30 cm deep and averaging 15CM deep and getting out including all as specified and directed.	720	Sqm	63.00	45,360.00
2	<u>EXCAVATION</u> : Excavation in trenches in hard/dense soil not exceeding 1.5m width and 1.5m depth and getting out including all as specified and directed.	100	Cum	450.00	45,000.00
3	<u>EXCAVATION</u> : Excavation in over areas in hard/dense soil not exceeding 1.5m depth and getting out including all as specified and directed.	135	Cum	360.00	48,600.00
4	<u>FELLING OF TREE</u> : Felling of tree exc.30 cm and not exc.100 cm girth including cutting of trunk and branches and stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material to a distance n exc. 50m and clearing site	4	Each	900.00	3,600.00
5	<u>GRUBBING UP TREE TRUNK</u> : Grubbing up tree trunk of girth exceeding 100 cm and not exceeding 150 cm, including cutting of trunk portion protruding over ground, digging out roots, filling holes and levelling off ground, stacking of serviceable materials and removing of unserviceable materials to a distance n. exc. 50 m and clearing site.	2	Each	2000.00	4,000.00
6	<u>REMOVING OF EXCAVATED MATERIAL</u> Removal of excavated material to a distance exceeding 500M but not exceeding 1KM and deposing where directed, complete all specified and directed.	225	Cum	200.00	45,000.00
7	<u>MOORUM</u> : Supply and filling of Moorum/Red Bajri, filling in floors or pavings, laid in layers n exc. 15 cm thick, spread, levelled and rammed including watering complete all as specified and directed.	108	Cum	900.00	97,200.00


SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTOR

Page No. 4


JT. GENERAL MANAGER
FOR CHIEF GENERAL MANAGER

Item Code	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Rate/Unit	Total Cost
8	REINFORCEMENT : Mild steel TMT bars 10 mm dia and over, cut to length, bent to shape required, including cranking, bending spirally for hooping for columns, hooking ends and binding with and including mild steel wire (annealed) not less than 0.9 mm dia or securing with clips .	5700	KG	81.00	4,61,700.00
9	FORMWORK : Formwork with rough finished surfaces to sides of concrete foundations, footings, bases of columns, raft and raft beams, slabs sides and soffits of foundations and plinth beams; and similar work; vertical or to batter.	75	SQM	300.00	22,500.00
10	BRICKWORK - Brickwork with sub class B bricks in 1:4 cement mortar, straight or curved in plan exc. 6 m mean radius, built in all as specified and directed.	20	Cum	5310.00	1,06,200.00
11	PCC FLOORING : Cement concrete of 100 mm thickness in floors, sub-floors, sub-bases, pavings etc. of type D-2, 1:4:8 (40 mm graded aggregate)	540	Sqm	450.00	2,43,000.00
12	PCC FLOORING : Cement concrete of 100 mm thickness in floors, sub-floors, sub-bases, pavings etc. of type B1, 1:2:4 (20 mm graded aggregate)	540	Sqm	580.00	3,13,200.00
13	WEARPROOF TOPPING : Wearproof topping as specified of 20mm thickness with ratio 1:1:2 (incorporating and approved metallic floor hardner) laid on concrete floors and pavings, and finished even and smooth (except metallic hardner) etc., and finished to an even and fair surface including all as specified and directed by EIC.	540	Sqm	270.00	1,45,800.00
14	HARDENER : Only Supply of Metallic Floor Hardener for wearproof topping, metallic floor hardner and cement are mixed in dry state, including all as specified and directed by EIC.	3000	Kg	20.00	60,000.00

B

SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTOR

ff

JT.GENERAL MANAGER
FOR CHIEF GENERAL MANAGER

Item Code	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Rate/Unit	Total Cost
15	DIVIDING STRIPS : Supply and Fixing of Glass dividing strips of 3mm thick and not exceed 22mm width, fixing in concrete flooring to match the top surface includign all as specified and directed by EIC.	650	Rm	10.00	6,500.00
16	RCC : Reinforced Cement Concrete for footings, plinth beams,bases for columns etc. of type B1, 1:2:4 mix by using 20 mm graded aggregates, complete all as directed and specified.	18	Cum	5400.00	97,200.00
17	PCC : M&L - Plain Cement concrete 1:2:4 , type B2 with 40 mm graded aggregate, in foundation, filling and mass concrete, complete all as specified and directed.	5	Cum	5400.00	27,000.00
18	PCC : M&L - Plain Cement concrete (1:4:8), type D2 with 40 mm graded aggregate, in foundation, filling and mass concrete .	18	CUM	4500.00	81,000.00
19	STONE MASONRY : Walling of squared rubble, regular coursed, well bonded, bedded and solidly hearted, built in cement mortar 1:6.	35	Cum	4800.00	1,68,000.00
20	PLASTERING :Rendering 12 mm thick cement plaster 1:4 on fair faces of brick work or concrete surfaces including provision of border and creation of raised portions etc. complete all as specified	200	SQM	230.00	46,000.00
21	PLASTERING : Setting Coat of 5mm thick, trowelled to even and smooth finish with ratio 1:2 on plastering serfaces including all as specified and direced by EIC.	200	SQM	120.00	24,000.00
22	STRUCTURAL STEEL WORK: Structural steel work for making roof trusses, stancstions, purlins, girders etc with suitable Pipes, Square Tubes etc. of Gr. Fe-410-W-(Gde-E-250) quality "B" including cutting, welding complate with suitable guset plates, bolts, nuts etc with errection complete all as specified and directed.	13500	Kg	99.00	13,36,500.00


 SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTOR

Page No. 6


 JT. GENERAL MANAGER
 FOR CHIEF GENERAL MANAGER

Item Code	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Rate/Unit	Total Cost
23	ROOF SHEETS: Pre-Painted galvolum aluminum zinc coating GI based corrugated steel sheet 0.5 mm thick of sny colour having tensile strength of 550 Mpa as in roof coverings/cladding to wall fixed with self tapping screws complete all as specified.	800	SQM	684.00	5,47,200.00
24	ROOF SHEETS : Supply & Fixing of Pre-Painted galvolum aluminum zinc coating GI based Plain steel sheet of 0.50 mm thick of any colour having tensile strength of 550 Mpa as in roof coverings/cladding to wall fixed with self tapping screws complete all as specified.	25	Sqm	684.00	17,100.00
25	CEMENT PAINTING : Cement Painting to walls/ceilings with White or Tinted of two coats before that One Coat of Primer to be applied on new surfaces, including preparation of surface, all as specified, make Snowcem, Indocem or Durocem.	100	Sqm	72.00	7,200.00
26	ENAMEL PAINTING: Rendering synthetic enamel painting on Steel surfaces over one coat of zinc chrome red oxide - surfaces of any description over 10 cm width or girth including preparation - TWO coats Make: Asian, Nerolac or Berger	500	SQM	100.00	50,000.00
27	DISTEMPERING : M & L Oil Bond Distemper in walls with White or Tinted of two coats includig one coat primer with alkali resistant priming paint, to be applied including preparation of surface, all as specified, make Asian, Nerolac or Berger.	100	Sqm	81.00	8,100.00
28	SCREW BOLTS AND NUTS : Supply & Fixing of M24 Mild steel bolts, purpose made with hexagonal or square head one end and screwed both ends: each screwed and to be fitted with washers and one hexagonal or square not , exc 30cm long including all as specified and directed.	320	Kg	150.00	48,000.00


SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTOR


JT. GENERAL MANAGER
FOR CHIEF GENERAL MANAGER

Item Code	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Rate/Unit	Total Cost
29	point wiring: Supply and fixing /Drawing of cables in PVC pipe of 1"or 3/4 " Dia ,one Light point or one fan point controlled by one switch with cables 1.5 sq.mm size of copper conductor cables FR PVC Make Finolex /Havells /polycab /L&T in PVC conduit ,includes all accessories like bends, tees, screws, clips, plugs, clamps, junction boxes, cutting holes in or through walls, fixing of wooden boards ,earth wire and nuetral etc and testing as specified all connections to be given by copper Pin/ eye type lugs including for earth connections complete all as specified by EIC.	48	Each	900.00	43,200.00
30	point wiring: Supply and fixing /Drawing of cables in PVC pipe of 1"or 3/4 " Dia ,one 3 pin socket outlet 5 amps independent, with cables 1.5 sq.mm size of copper conductor cables FR PVC Make Finolex /Havells /polycab /L&T in PVC conduit ,includes all accessories like bends, tees, screws, clips, plugs, clamps, junction boxes, cutting holes in or through walls, fixing of wooden boards, earth wire and all connections to be given by copper Pin/ eye type lugs including for earth connections etc, and testing as specified by EIC.	10	Each	900.00	9,000.00

Bun

SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTOR

Page No. 8

BT

JT.GENERAL MANAGER
FOR CHIEF GENERAL MANAGER

Item Code	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Rate/Unit	Total Cost
31	point wiring: Supply and fixing /Drawing of cables in PVC pipe of 1" or 3/4 " Dia ,one 3 pin socket outlet 15 amps independent, with 4.0 sq.mm size of copper conductor cables FR PVC Make Finolex/Havells/polycab/L&T in PVC conduit ,includes all accessories like bends ,tees ,screws ,clips ,plugs,clamps,junction boxes ,cutting holes in or through walls ,fixing of wooden boards ,earth wire. All connections to be given by copper Pin/ eye type lugs including for earth connections etc, and testing as specified by EIC 's technical instructions amended from time to time.	10	Each	1500.00	15,000.00
32	ceiling rose :Supply and fixing of ceiling rose,PVC/Polycarbonate,3 terminal Make Anchor / Havells/polycab of ISI quality.	48	Each	40.00	1,920.00
33	MCB :Supply and fixing of MCB, 240 V, single pole 5 to 40 amp Make legrand/Schneider/Indoasian/Havells of ISI quality.All connections to be given by copper Pin/ eye type lugs including for earth connections	48	Each	270.00	12,960.00
34	MCB :Supply and fixing of MCB, 415 V, TPN 63A amp Make legrand /Schneider /Indoasian /Havells of ISI quality.All connections to be given by copper Pin/ eye type lugs including for earth connections	2	Each	1000.00	2,000.00
35	MCB D.B :Supply and fixing of Sheet Metal enclosures for MCB D.B of double door of TPN, 8 way, phase distribution type including Grouting into the wall neatly and terminate all cables neatly with cable glands and lugs Make legrand /Schneider /Indoasian /Havells complete all as specified by EIC.	2	Each	2500.00	5,000.00
36	MCCB: Suppply and fixing of MCCB 3 pole, 415 V,adjustable type, 400 Amps with breaking capacity 36 KA Make: legrand/Schneider/Indoasian/Havells	1	Each	10000.00	10,000.00

SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTOR

Page No. 9

JT.GENERAL MANAGER
FOR CHIEF GENERAL MANAGER

Item Code	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Rate/Unit	Total Cost
37	MCCB: Supply and fixing of MCCB 3 pole, 415 V, fixed type, 25 to 100 Amps with breaking capacity 16 KA Make: legrand/Schneider/Indoasian/Havells	12	Each	2000.00	24,000.00
38	SUB MAIN WIRING : Supply and fixing of PVC insulated, armoured, heavy duty electric cable with aluminium conductor, 3 1/2 core, 1100 volts grade, cross-sectional area 25 sq.mm. Make: Finolex/Havells/polycab/L&T	100	RM	150.00	15,000.00
39	SUB MAIN WIRING : Supply and fixing of PVC insulated, armoured, heavy duty electric cable with aluminium conductor, 3 1/2 core, 1100 volts grade, cross-sectional area 50 sq.mm. Make: Finolex /Havells /polycab /L&T	500	RM	200.00	1,00,000.00
40	Service cable: Supply and fixing of PVC insulated, armoured, heavy duty electric cable with aluminium conductor, 3 1/2 core, 1100 volts grade, cross-sectional area 300 sq.mm. Make: Finolex /Havells /polycab	100	RM	1000.00	1,00,000.00
41	Excavation: Excavating in trenches in hard/dense soil not exceeding 1.5 metre wide and not exceeding 1.5 metre depth over areas in Hard/Dense soil getting out complete all as specified and directed(Dimensions 120 M(L)*0.4M(W)*0.75M(D)).	120	CUM	450.00	54,000.00
42	Returning, Filling: Returning, filling in, in hard/dense soil including spreading, levelling, watering and well ramming in layers not exc 25 cm.(Dimensions 120 M(L)*0.4M(W)*0.75M(D))	70	CUM	100.00	7,000.00

Bm

SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTOR

LT

JT.GENERAL MANAGER
FOR CHIEF GENERAL MANAGER

Item Code	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Rate/Unit	Total Cost
43	Earthing: Earthing complete with Galvanised steel earth plate electrode 60x60 cm X 6.0 mm thick ,buries directly in ground (Earth pit not less than 2.25 meters deep below ground level) with top edge of the plate not less than 1.5 meters below ground level,connected to galvanised earth lead wire 4.0 mm dia as earthing lead by means of bolts,nuts,check nuts and washerers of GI or steel all as shown in Electrical plate no 3 connected to earth test point as specified or indicated including testing on completion.	4	each	6000.00	24,000.00
44	Earth continuity conductor or main earthing lead fixed to wall on batten or recess chase or buried in ground or drawn in conduit /pipe or fixed to pole or any other indicated situation for loop earthing etc,as required 25x4 mm GI strip	200	RM	150.00	30,000.00
45	GI PIPE : Supply and fixing of GI pipe to protect earthing strip 40 mm dia medium grade complete all as specified and directed	4	RM	200.00	800.00
46	GI PIPE : Supply and fixing of GI pipe to protect earthing strip 20 mm dia medium grade complete all as specified and directed	4	RM	100.00	400.00
47	cement concrete: providing cement concrete cast in situ for each pit chamber slightly rounded or chamfere angles including finisheing by using type B1 1:2:4 (20mm graded aggregate complete all as specified by the EIC	2	cu.m	7200.00	14,400.00
48	precast cement concrete: B1 1:2:4 (20mm graded aggregate) in covers slabs for earth pits with faces size (40x40x5 cm) complete all as specified and directed	0.24	cu.m	9000.00	2,160.00
49	mild steel bar 8 mm dia over cut to length ,bend to shape for hooking quality conforming to GD 1 ,IS 432(pt .1) complete all as specified yb the EIC	16	kg	80.00	1,280.00

Bm

SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTOR

Page 10 of 11

lt

JT.GENERAL MANAGER
FOR CHIEF GENERAL MANAGER

Item Code	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Rate/Unit	Total Cost
50	Exhaust Fan: Labour only Exhaust fan and connecting up including provision of cable from ceiling rose /connector to fan.	10	Each	150.00	1,500.00
51	Industrial socket plug: Supply and fixing of Triple pole and earth, 415 V, 63 amps, enclosure with a three pin and earth plug with socket complete with one triple pole MCB. Make chneider/Indoasian/Legrand/ABB	10	Each	5000.00	50,000.00
52	Switch Modular : Supply and Fixing of switch modular type of one way 6 amps make Legrand/Schneider/Havells of ISI quality complete all as specifies by the EIC	10	Each	200.00	2,000.00
53	SOCKET MODULAR : Supply and Fixing of socket 2 in 1 , 3 pin 6 amps modular type make Legrand/Schneider/Havells of ISI quality complete all as specified by the EIC	10	Each	250.00	2,500.00
54	Switch Modular : Supply and Fixing of switch modular type of one way 16 amps make Legrand/Schneider/Havells of ISI quality complete all as specifies by the EIC	10	Each	200.00	2,000.00
55	SOCKET MODULAR : Supply and Fixing of socket 2 in 1 , 3 pin 16 amps modular type make Legrand/Schneider/Havells of ISI quality complete all as specified by the EIC	10	Each	300.00	3,000.00
56	COVERING PLATES : Supply and Fixing of covering . plates of 6 module of make Legrand/Schneider/Havells complete all as specified by the EIC	10	Each	200.00	2,000.00
57	METAL FLUSH BOX : Supply and Fixing of 6 module metal flush box for mounting switches and sockets cable terminations neatly with lugs, grouted into the wall complete all as specified Make Legrand /Schneider /Havells complete all as specified by the EIC	5	Each	200.00	1,000.00

Bm

SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTOR

Page No. 12

ff

JT.GENERAL MANAGER
FOR CHIEF GENERAL MANAGER

Item Code	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Rate/Unit	Total Cost
58	LED HIGH BAY LIGHT: Led High Bay lights with adjustable aluminium mounting brackets, wattage: 100 watt, rated voltage: 230 volt ac, make: PHILIPS/WIPRO/BAJAJ/CROMPTON	14	Each	4000.00	56,000.00
59	INDUSTRIAL FAN: Industrial fan wall mounting/pillar mounting with 3 blade including wire guard and stand .24"(600 mm), 950 rpm, 1-phase 230 volt ac with startor, make: Almonard /EPC /Crompton Greaves /Orient /Havells /Bajaj /USHA	12	Each	8000.00	96,000.00
60	EXHAUST FAN: Heavy duty exhaust fan sweep in 450mm, (18") rpm, 6 pole, 1 phase, 230 volt AC, 1400 RPM air, 145 to 410 watt, MAKE: CG /GEC /BAJAJ /ALMONARD /KONARK /Orient /Havells	10	Each	5000.00	50,000.00
61	PANEL: Supply and fixing of LT PDB panel, 14 gauge main frame & door and 16 gauge partitions, side sheets 3 mm thick plate, base channels 75X40mm, panel shall have 500 A TPN Al. bus bar provision to accommodate one no of 400Amps 3 pole MCCB at incoming, 12 no of 3 pole MCCBs at out going, metering unit with indication lamps (excluding of MCCBs)	1.00	Each	150000.00	1,50,000.00
62	S&F of Turbine Ventilators : Supply and fixing of roof turbo ventilator 600 mm dia. Bearing free technology with aluminium zinc coated / galvanised steel body, support etc. and FRP corrugated sheet 1.8 x 1.0 m size, 2mm thick (premoulded semi trasperant) and fixed over AC sheeted roofs of industrial buildings of height not exceeding 15m including. Make: Wind-e or as approved. complete all as specified and directed by EIC.	25	EACH	6000.00	1,50,000.00
Total of Items Rs					51,43,080.00
Add Taxes as applicable Rs.					0
Gross Total Rs.					51,43,080.00

B

SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTOR

Page No. 13

ft

JT. GENERAL MANAGER
FOR CHIEF GENERAL MANAGER

आयुध निर्माणी मेदक
आर्मर्ड व्हीकल्स निगम लिमिटेड की इकाई
भारत सरकार का उद्यम,
रक्षामंत्रालय



ORDNANCE FACTORY MEDAK
A UNIT OF ARMoured VEHICLES NIGAM LTD
A GOVT. OF INDIA ENTERPRISE
MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

CIN-U35990TN2021GOI144404

TERMS & CONDITIONS:

1. Special Condition: The Material required for the subject work which be brought inside the factory by the contractors, should be noted along with challan / vouchers etc., and a copy of the same are to be given to the engineering office for record and copy to be submitted to the contractors along with the bill while claiming the payment.

2. Payment Clause: The contractor has to pay the minimum daily wages to the skilled/semi skilled/unskilled labourers engaged in their work as has been specified by the Government, latest rate and displayed in the wages notice Board at factory and a record contractor has to maintain attendance and wages register has to pay their workmen in presence of Site-In-Charge of the work who is the authorised representative of principle employer. The Site-In-Charge shall endorse in the wages register that payment is made in his presence.

3. Safety Clause: Annexure-B of MES Safety Code, IAFW 2249 must be observed in general. Work Permit shall be obtained for overhead/hazardous work condition. All the safety precautions/measures have to be taken by the contractor. However, a few points of safety measures to be followed for working at height and on the roof are mentioned hereby:

Use of safety belt and helmet of proper quality is mandatory for all workers working on roofs at height of above 5.00 meters and also in the underground areas. Safety belt with life line should be properly tied at some firm support in

(i) In case any difficulty is faced in proper fastening and securing of safety belt, a safety net may be provided below the workspot so that in case of accident fall, there might not be any fatality.

(ii) A crawling ladder or roof walker must be used for movement on Asbestos/CGI roofing.

(iii) Work Permit system should be followed in proper spirit. Contractors shall start the work after obtaining the Work Permit, wherever applicable. Contractor's supervisor and site-in-charge should brief on safety precautions to be observed by the workmen before start of the work. The workers should be clearly explained about the danger of standing or sitting on an apparently stout & new and neat looking asbestos/CGI sheet which is intrinsically weak.

(iv) The contractor shall clear the site after completion of work.

(v) The contractor must employ the labour force duly insured against life risk.

(vi) The contractors shall ensure compliance of all applicable statutory rules and regulations.

4. DEVIATION CLAUSE:

(i) $\pm 25\%$ of value of individual item other than freakishly rate quoted items.

(ii) For freakishly higher or lower rate quoted items it shall be $\pm 5\%$.

(iii) 20% of Work Order value (Contract value maximum Rs.10 lakhs) 10% of Work Order value (Contract value exceeding Rs.10 lakhs)


SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTOR


JT. GENERAL MANAGER
FOR CHIEF GENERAL MANAGER